Place ID  Place Name

Wynyard

Table Cape Lighthouse (AHDB R)
Wynyard Cemetery

Wynyard Cenotaph

The Courthouse

Fossil Bluff (AHDB R)

Former Maternity Hospital
Fonterra Cheese factory
Former Wynyard State School
Wynyard Theatre

St. Stephens Church (THR PR)
Water Fountain,

St.Brigids Church

Save a Buck (THR PR)

14 The Vault (THR PR)

14A Hobart Bank for Savings (THR PR)
14E The Manse (THR PR)
14(Home (THR PR)

15 The Federal Hotel

16 Wynyard Showgrounds
16AThe Oak Tree

17 Wynyard Wharf

18 Nurses Retreat

19 Doctors Rocks
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Somerset

20 Fairlands
20A Temperance Building (THR PR)
20B Home (THR PR)
20C Home (THR PR)
20DRoman Catholic Church

21 Somerset Hotel

22 ANZAC Park

23 Cam River Reserve

23, St, Josephs Catholic Church (THR PR)
24 Home (THR)

24, Former School House (THR PR)

Waratah
25 Butlers Road Flora (AHDB IP)
26 Deep Gully Geoheritage Site (AHDB IP)
27 Hellyer Gorge State Reserve (AHDB R)
28 Knole & Netherby Plains (AHDB R)
29 Meredith Range Area (AHDB R)
30 Mount Bischoff (AHDB IP)
30A Mine Managers Residence (THR PR)

30B Mount Bischoff water system & power station (THR PR)

30C Caudry's Reward Osmiridium Mine (THR PR)
30D St. James Church (THR PR)
30E Athenaeum Hall (THR PR)
30F Old Post Office (THR PR)
30G Bischoff Hotel (THR PR)
30H Waratah Museum
301 Iron Railway Bridge
30J Kenworthys Stamper Mill
30K Cenotaph & avenue of trees
31 Mount Bischoff (AHDB IP)
31B Waratah Cemetery (Old)
32 Savage River region (AHDB R)
33 Tarkine (AHDB IP)
34 Tarkine Wilderness Area (AHDB R)
35 Waratah Flora Type Locality (AHDB IP)
Sisters Hills / Rocky Cape
36 Dip Range Regional Reserve (AHDB IP)
37 Rocky Cape Marine Region (AHDB R)
38 Flowerdale River Forest Reserve (AHDB IP)

Sisters Beach
39 Sisters Creek swimming area

Boat Harbour Beach
40 Boat Barbour Beach

(AHDB IP) = Australian Heritage Data Base

(AHDB R) = Australian Heritage Data Base: Registered Property

THR = Tasmanian Heritage Register
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Address Details

Lighthouse Road, Table Cape
Jenner Street

Richard Gutteridge Gardens, Park Street
Dodgin Street Wynyard
Freestone Cove

37 Saunders Street

86 Inglis Street

46A Hogg Street

10 Goldie Street

6 - 8 Dodgin Street

Richard Gutteridge Gardens, Hogg Street
37 Goldie Street

28 Goldie Street

7 Goldie Street

33 Goldie Street

22 Moore Street

31 Old Bass Highway Wynyard
82 Goldie Street

59A Jackson Street

Little Goldie Street

Goldie Street

Old Bass Highway

Old Bass Highway

15285 Bass Highway Somerset
4 Wragg Street Somerset

24 Athol Street Somerset

15 Wragg Street Somerset

7 Pelissier Street Somerset

23 Wragg Street

2A Bells Parade Somerset
Murchison Highway Somerset
1566 Murchison Highway Yolla
15 Wragg Street Somerset
731 Mount Hicks Road

Butlers Road Waratah
Wandle Road Waratah
Murchison Highway Waratah
Netherby Road Waratah
Savage River /Corinna
Waratah River Road Waratah
2 Smith Street

Waratah Road Waratah
Savage River

17 Smith Street Waratah

18 Smith Street Waratah

8 Main Street Waratah

Main Street Waratah

29 Smith Street Waratah
Waratah Lakes

18 Smith Street Waratah

Hall & Main Street

Tin Mining Complex Waratah
Cemetery Road Waratah
Luina

Waratah River Road Savage River
Savage River

Waratah

Meunna
Sisters Beach
Broxhams Road Preolenna

Mouth of Sisters Creek

Boat Harbour Beach

Indicative Property: Data provided to or obtained by the Heritage

Branch has been entered into the database. However, a formal

nomination has not been made and the Department has not prepared

all the data necessary for a nomination.

Property ID Criteria

7433263 ACEFGH
7363736 AH
7074221 ADG
7064621 AD
7084972 BG
7076235 A
3430727 AF
7068614 DEH
7066862 ADG
7064656 ADG
7164059 CEH
7066563 ADG
7067005 ACH
7590233 ACH
7066600 ABG
1867255 AD
9824913 A
7876312 AH
7070861 ADG
7068614 AEG
7164059 ACH

Crown

Crown

7052137 AG
7051564 A
2696371 A
7051126 A
7902867 ADG
7051169 AH
7041999 ADG
Crown ADE
7058029 ADG
7051126 A
7061607 AH

Crown (AHDB IP)
Crown (AHDB IP)
Crown (AHDB R)
Crown (AHDB R)
State Reserve (AHDBR)
Crown (AHDB IP)
2255373 ACEH
AH
AH
6998254 AEG
7453360 ADEGH
6997489 AEFH
7255997 AEH
6998289 ACDEGH
7003570 ABEG
7453360 AFGH

2236711 Approved for entry on THR

Crown

7256041 ACG
Crown (AHDB R)
Crown (AHDB IP)
Crown (AHDB R)
Crown (AHDB IP)
Crown (AHDB IP)
Crown (AHDB R)
Crown (AHDB IP)
Crown EDH
Crown AEG
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Criteria for entry into the Waratah Wynyard Local Heritage Register

To be considered for entry in the local heritage register, a place must meet one or more of the following criteria:-

CRITERION A the place is important in demonstrating the evolution or pattern of Waratah-Wynyard'’s history

CRITERION B the place demonstrates rare, uncommon or endangered aspects of Waratah-Wynyard’s cultural heritage

CRITERION C the place has potential to yield information that will contribute to an understanding of Waratah-Wynyard’s history

CRITERION D the place is important in demonstrating the principal characteristics of a particular class of cultural places

CRITERION E the place is important because of its aesthetic significance

CRITERION F the place is important in demonstrating a high degree of creative or technical achievement at a particular period

CRITERION G the place has a strong or special association with a particular community or cultural group for social, cultural or spiritual reasons
CRITERION H the place has a special association with the life or work of a particular person, group or organisation of importance in Waratah-W
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History of the development of the Local Heritage Register:
Waratah-Wynyard Council adopted a report prepared by the Director Community and Engagement on 2 May 2022, endorsing the development of a Local
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