Place ID Place Name	Address Details	Property ID	Criteria	
Wynyard				
1 Table Cape Lighthouse (AHDB R)	Lighthouse Road, Table Cape	7433263	ACEFGH	
2 Wynyard Cemetery	Jenner Street	7363736		
• • •		7074221		
3 Wynyard Cenotaph	Richard Gutteridge Gardens, Park Street			
4 The Courthouse	Dodgin Street Wynyard	7064621		
5 Fossil Bluff (AHDB R)	Freestone Cove	7084972		
6 Former Maternity Hospital	37 Saunders Street	7076235		
7 Fonterra Cheese factory	86 Inglis Street	3430727		
8 Former Wynyard State School	46A Hogg Street	7068614		
9 Wynyard Theatre	10 Goldie Street	7066862		
10 St. Stephens Church (THR PR)	6 - 8 Dodgin Street	7064656	5 A D G	
11 Water Fountain,	Richard Gutteridge Gardens, Hogg Street	7164059	CEH	
12 St.Brigids Church	37 Goldie Street	7066563	ADG	
13 Save a Buck (THR PR)	28 Goldie Street	7067005	ACH	
14 The Vault (THR PR)	7 Goldie Street	7590233	ACH	
14A Hobart Bank for Savings (THR PR)	33 Goldie Street	7066600	ABG	
14E The Manse (THR PR)	22 Moore Street	1867255	AD	
14C Home (THR PR)	31 Old Bass Highway Wynyard	9824913	A	
15 The Federal Hotel	82 Goldie Street	7876312	. A H	
16 Wynyard Showgrounds	59A Jackson Street	7070861	ADG	
16AThe Oak Tree	Little Goldie Street	7068614	AEG	
17 Wynyard Wharf	Goldie Street	7164059		
18 Nurses Retreat	Old Bass Highway	Crown		
19 Doctors Rocks	Old Bass Highway	Crown		
	5.4 5455gtuj	J. O. WII		
Somerset				
20 Fairlands	15285 Bass Highway Somerset	7052137	AG	
		7052137		
20A Temperance Building (THR PR)	4 Wragg Street Somerset	7051564 2696371		
20B Home (THR PR)	24 Athol Street Somerset			
20C Home (THR PR)	15 Wragg Street Somerset	7051126		
20DRoman Catholic Church	7 Pelissier Street Somerset	7902867		
21 Somerset Hotel	23 Wragg Street	7051169		
22 ANZAC Park	2A Bells Parade Somerset	7041999		
23 Cam River Reserve	Murchison Highway Somerset	Crown	ADE	
23, St, Josephs Catholic Church (THR PR)	1566 Murchison Highway Yolla	7058029		
24 Home (THR)	15 Wragg Street Somerset	7051126		
24, Former School House (THR PR)	731 Mount Hicks Road	7061607	AH	
Waratah				
25 Butlers Road Flora (AHDB IP)	Butlers Road Waratah	Crown	(AHDB IP)	
26 Deep Gully Geoheritage Site (AHDB IP)	Wandle Road Waratah	Crown	(AHDB IP)	
27 Hellyer Gorge State Reserve (AHDB R)	Murchison Highway Waratah	Crown	(AHDB R)	
28 Knole & Netherby Plains (AHDB R)	Netherby Road Waratah	Crown	(AHDB R)	
29 Meredith Range Area (AHDB R)	Savage River /Corinna	State Reserve	(AHDB R)	
30 Mount Bischoff (AHDB IP)	Waratah River Road Waratah	Crown	(AHDB IP)	
30A Mine Managers Residence (THR PR)	2 Smith Street	2255373	ACEH	
30B Mount Bischoff water system & power station (THR P	R) Waratah Road Waratah		AH	
30C Caudry's Reward Osmiridium Mine (THR PR)	Savage River		AH	
30D St. James Church (THR PR)	17 Smith Street Waratah	6998254	AEG	
30E Athenaeum Hall (THR PR)	18 Smith Street Waratah	7453360	ADEGH	
30F Old Post Office (THR PR)	8 Main Street Waratah	6997489		
30G Bischoff Hotel (THR PR)	Main Street Waratah	7255997		
30H Waratah Museum	29 Smith Street Waratah		ACDEGH	
301 Iron Railway Bridge	Waratah Lakes		ABEG	
30J Kenworthys Stamper Mill	18 Smith Street Waratah		AFGH	
30K Cenotaph & avenue of trees	Hall & Main Street		Approved for entry on THR	
31 Mount Bischoff (AHDB IP)	Tin Mining Complex Waratah	Crown	8	
31B Waratah Cemetery (Old)		7256041		ameter.
	Cemetery Road Waratah			.metery
32 Savage River region (AHDB R)	Luina Warstele Divas Daard Covers Divas	Crown	(AHDB R)	
33 Tarkine (AHDB IP)	Waratah River Road Savage River	Crown	(AHDB IP)	
34 Tarkine Wilderness Area (AHDB R)	Savage River	Crown	(AHDB R)	
35 Waratah Flora Type Locality (AHDB IP)	Waratah	Crown	(AHDB IP)	
Sisters Hills / Rocky Cape			4	
36 Dip Range Regional Reserve (AHDB IP)	Meunna	Crown	(AHDB IP)	
37 Rocky Cape Marine Region (AHDB R)	Sisters Beach	Crown	(AHDB R)	
38 Flowerdale River Forest Reserve (AHDB IP)	Broxhams Road Preolenna	Crown	(AHDB IP)	
Charles Breach				
Sisters Beach	Martha (Cista o Corol	6	504	
39 Sisters Creek swimming area	Mouth of Sisters Creek	Crown	EDH	
Roat Harbour Roach				
Boat Harbour Beach 40 Boat Barbour Beach	Boat Harbour Beach	Crown	AEG	
40 DUAL DAIDUUI DEAUII		Crown	ALU	
	Indicative Property: Data provided to or obtained by the Heritage			
	Branch has been entered into the database. However, a formal			
(AUDD ID) Australia Hadran S. 1. S.	nomination has not been made and the Department has not prepare	irea		
(AHDB IP) = Australian Heritage Data Base	all the data necessary for a nomination.			
(AHDB R) = Australian Heritage Data Base: Registered F	торетту			

Yolla

THR = Tasmanian Heritage Register

## Criteria for entry into the Waratah Wynyard Local Heritage Register

To be considered for entry in the local heritage register, a place must meet one or more of the following criteria:-

- A CRITERION A the place is important in demonstrating the evolution or pattern of Waratah-Wynyard's history
- B CRITERION B the place demonstrates rare, uncommon or endangered aspects of Waratah-Wynyard's cultural heritage
- C CRITERION C the place has potential to yield information that will contribute to an understanding of Waratah-Wynyard's history
- D CRITERION D the place is important in demonstrating the principal characteristics of a particular class of cultural places
- E CRITERION E the place is important because of its aesthetic significance
- F CRITERION F the place is important in demonstrating a high degree of creative or technical achievement at a particular period
- G CRITERION G the place has a strong or special association with a particular community or cultural group for social, cultural or spiritual reasons
- H CRITERION H the place has a special association with the life or work of a particular person, group or organisation of importance in Waratah-W

## History of the development of the Local Heritage Register:

Waratah-Wynyard Council adopted a report prepared by the Director Community and Engagement on 2 May 2022, endorsing the development of a Local

Document Set ID: 1190425 Version: 3, Version Date: 06/05/2024